



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	107	Name:		
Туре:	Consent Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/11	/2018	In control:	Broken Arrow City Council	
On agenda:	9/18	/2018	Final action:	9/18/2018	
Title:	Award the lowest responsible bid to Bright Lighting, Inc., dba BL Tower Construction and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for Wolf Creek Subdivisions Rehabilitation (Project No. ST1806) including the Base Bid as well as Additive Alternate Number 1 and Additive Alternate Number 2				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Certified Bid Tab				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
9/18/2018	1	Broken Arrow City Counc	il Re	emoved from Consent Agenda	
9/18/2018	1	Broken Arrow City Counc	il ap	proved	Pass
		Brol	ken Arrow Ci	ty Council	

Meeting of: 09-18-2018

Title:

Award the lowest responsible bid to Bright Lighting, Inc., dba BL Tower Construction and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for Wolf Creek Subdivisions Rehabilitation (Project No. ST1806) including the Base Bid as well as Additive Alternate Number 1 and Additive Alternate Number 2

Background:

The various Wolf Creek Subdivisions are made up of predominately concrete streets along with some asphalt streets, and concrete curb & gutter which require rehabilitation due to age and deterioration. The Engineering and Construction Department produced plans to address said rehabilitations within the Wolf Creek Subdivisions which included a Base Bid as well as Additive Alternate Number 1 & Additive Alternate Number 2.

Bid documents were prepared and advertised on August 13th and 20th. Two bids were received and opened on September 11, 2018.

Cost:	\$1,407,502.10
Funding Source:	2014 GO Bond
Requested By:	Alex Mills, P.E., CFM, Director
Approved By:	Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager
Attachments:	Certified Bid Tabulation

Recommendation:

Award the lowest responsible bid to Bright Lighting, Inc., dba BL Tower Construction and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for Wolf Creek Subdivisions Rehabilitation (Project No. ST1806) including the Base Bid as well as Additive Alternate Number 1 & Additive Alternate Number 2.